Foreword
Thank you for choosing POWTRAN Brake Unit.
This manual provides user the relevant precautions on model
no and specification, installation, wiring, function, routine
maintain, abnormal diagnosis and remove, and how to select
brake resistor etc.  The manual can be used for system designer
reference.
In order to ensure correct installation and operation of the

The allowed maximum current of the power spares IGBT inside the brake
unit with the certain temperature.
8-2、Model designation:
e.g.：
6: Design Series No.
01/02/03: Capacity No.
2: 200V     4:400V
PB: Powtran Brake Unit
Section VIII Standard Specification
15
8-3、200V specification and selection reference:
Capacity no.
HP(kW)
Brake Unit
Brake resistor（150% brake
torque）
Type Qty(pc） Type Qty(pc）
7.5(5.5)
PB6012
1 30Ω/520W 1
10(7.5) 1 20Ω/780W 1
15(11) 1 13.6Ω/2400W 1
20(15) 1 10Ω/3000W 1
25(18.5)
PB6022
1 8Ω/4800W 1
30(22) 1 6.8Ω/4800W 1
40(30) 1 5Ω/6000W 1
50(37) 1 5Ω/6000W 1
60(45)
PB6032
1 3.4Ω/9600W 1
75(55) 1 3.4Ω/9600W 1
100(75) PB6032 2 5Ω/6000W 2
125(93)
PB6032
3 5Ω/6000W 3
150(110) 3 5Ω/6000W 3
8-4、400V specification and selection reference:
Capacity no.
HP(kW)
Brake Unit
Brake resistor（150% brake
torque）
Type Qty(pc） Type Qty(pc）
7.5(5.5)
PB6014
1 75Ω/780W 1
10(7.5) 1 50Ω/1040W 1
15(11) 1 50Ω/1040W 1
20(15) 1 40Ω/1560W 1
25(18.5) 1 32Ω/4800W 1
30(22) 1 27.2Ω/4800W 1
40(30)
PB6024
1 20Ω/6000W 1
50(37) 1 16Ω/9600W 1
60(45) 1 13.6Ω/9600W 1
75(55) 1 10Ω/12000W 1
100(75)
PB6034
1 6.8Ω/12000W 1
125(93) 1 6.8Ω/12000W 1
Section VIII Standard Specification
16
150(110) 1 6.8Ω/12000W 1
175(132）
PB6034
2 6.8Ω/12000W 2
200(160) 2 6.8Ω/12000W 2
250(187)
PB6034
3 6.8Ω/12000W 3